KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION** AGENDA STATEMENT

No 8 f

MEETING OF August 14, 2019 Reviewed By

Item Title

CONSENT CALENDAR Superintendent Motion to approve a teaching contract for Adam Gullen Personnel Finance

for the 2019-20 school year (TSAS)

SUBMITTED BY Beth Lougee, Superintendent

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL Contact Person/Telephone

Beth Lougee, Superintendent (907) 247-2109

Name Phone

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The School Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract for Adam Gullen for the 2019-20

ISSUE:

This will commit Ketchikan Gateway Borough School District to approximately \$53,843 (pending verification of service and education).

Adam Gullen will be working .5 FTE as a physical education teacher and .5 FTE as a special education paraprofessional at Tongass School of Arts and Sciences.

BACKGROUND:

Adam Gullen is a paraprofessional at Tongass School of Arts and Sciences. He is currently completing his Master's degree in elementary education at the University of Alaska Southeast.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a teaching contract for Adam Gullen.

FISCAL NOTE:

AMOUNT

BUDGETED: \$39,344 - Salary \$14,499 - Benefits

*pending verification of service and education

RECOMMENDED ACTION (ONLY if not approved as part of the CONSENT CALENDAR):

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Adam Gullen for the 2019-20 school year at KGBSD in the amount of \$53,843."